
 
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 

One Golden Beach Drive 
Golden Beach, FL  33160 

___________________________________________________________________ 
Official Agenda for the March 21, 2017 

Regular Town Council Meeting called for 6:30 P.M. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BACKUP EXHIBITS AND PLAN FOR RESOLUTIONS: 
 

2485.17 
2486.17 

 

 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

The Building Regulation Board and the Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach will hold a Public 
Hearing on the following proposal: 

(3) Variance Request(s) 
X New Construction 

Request for relief from Town Code Sections Sec. 66-69. - Minimum frontage, building square footage and 
height of residence. 66-101 House and garage floors, and 66-261 Roof Top Activities, 

Code Sections 66-69 and 66-101 
Code section 66-101 requires the first floor finished elevation to be at 18.2' NGVD + 2' for a total of 

20.2' NGVD, and code section 66-69 requires a height of 30' NGVD measured from the first floor 
finished elevation. The applicant is requesting a first floor finished elevation of 25' NGVD with a height 
of 34.8' NGVD . 

• 
Code Section 66-261 
Code Section 66-261(b) (5) states that elevator bulkhead shall be up to 5' x 10'. The applicant is 
proposing an elevator and covered elevator vestibule size at 13'-2" x 7'-8"" in area. 

JOB ADDRESS: 255 Ocean Boulevard, Golden Beach, FL 
OWNER ADDRESS: 230 Ocean Boulevard, Golden Beach, FL 33160 

Lorena Zuccolillo Trust REQUESTED BY: 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 34 & 25, Block A, GB Sect C, PB 9-52 

19-1235-003-0250 FOLIO NO.: 

The BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD will consider this item: 

PLACE: 

DATE: 

GOLDEN BEACH TOWN HALL 
1 GOLDEN BEACH DR., GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 
March 14, 2017 at 6pm 

The TOWN COUNCIL will consider this item: 

PLACE: 

DATE: 

GOLDEN BEACH TOWN HALL 
1 GOLDEN BEACH DR. , GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 
March 21 , 2017 at 6:30pm 

If you wish to submit written comments for consideration , they should be submitted to the Office 
of the Golden Beach Town Manager, prior to the scheduled meeting. If you have any questions 
regarding the proposed action, you may contact the Building Department at (305) 932-07 44 

Dated: March 7, 2017 
/ .. 

PURSUANT TO FLA. STATUTE 286.010 , THE TOWN HEREBY ADVISES THE PUBLIC THAT: IF A PERSON DECIDES TO 
APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE COUNCIL, BOARD OR COMMITTEE WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED 
AT ITS MEETING OR HEARING, HE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND THAT FOR SUCH PURPOSE, 
AFFECTED PERSONS MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDING IS MADE, WHICH 
RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. ANY INDIVIDUAL WHO 
BELIEVES HE OR SHE HAS A DISABILITY WHICH REQUIRES A REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION IN ORDER TO 
PARTICIPATE FULLY AND EFFECTIVELY IN A MEETING OF THE BUILDING REGULATION BOARD MUST SO NOTIFY THE 
TOWN CLERK, AT (305) 932-0744 AT LEAST 24 HOUR 



CAROLYN TRAVIS GILSON 
601 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 

VILLA DENIZ LLC 

605 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

KENNETH AND RHODA ISRAEL 

615 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

SIDNEY AND SANDA LEVY 

577 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL 33160 

RONALD D. & MARYROSE TRAPANA 
561 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL 333160 

GOLDEN BEACH 555 CORP. 
20801 BISCAYNE BLVD., STE 400 

AVENTURA, FL 33180 

KEREN B. SHIMON 
4000 WILLIAMS ISLAND BLVD., 2FL 
AVENTURA, FL 33160 

ELIZABETH SHAPKIN 
570 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL 33160 

RICHARD & GLORIA WURMAN 
584 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL 33160 

SCOTT SASSMAN & 
NICOLE DUBOFF 

610 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

OLIVIA INVESTMENTS LTD 

599 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

ERIC & PAMELA COHEN 
600 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL 33160 



, 

To: 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 

••CHAil •HllR PlAnn1nG ASSOCIATES. inc. 
Land Design Municipal Planning Services Transportation Planning 

TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

MEMORANDUM 

Building Regulatory Advisory Board 
Town of Golden Beach 

Michael J. Miller, AICP ~{__ 
Consultant Town Planne1 

March stti, 2017 

Zoning Variance Applical ons 
Various Items 
255 Ocean Boulevard 
Lots 34 & 35 in Block A 
MMPA Project No.04-010 -0503 

I 

ISSUE j 
The applicant, Samuel Ohev-Zion, has ~led applications with the Town for approval of a new 
single-family home on an oceanfront lot (1!00-footwidth). The applications include a (1) BRAB site 
design as well as (2) a request for two ariances from the Town Code in order to construct a 
proposed single-family residence. 

Following is the applicant's current requesl: 

• Variance from Section 66-101(a)(1) to allow the first floor (first habitable floor) to be at an 
elevation of 25.0' NGVD (20.2' NGI D maximum permitted by Code); 

• Variance from Section 66-261 (b)(~) to allow an elevator and elevator vestibule to be 7'-8" 
by 13'-2" rather than the 5' by 10' <tode maximum. 

ANALYSIS 

As per the Town's request MMPA has cpmpleted our review of the above referenced variance 
application and provide the following comments for consideration: 

Variance from Section 66-101(a)(1) to i 11ow the first floor (first habitable floor) to be at an 
elevation of 25.0' NGVD (20.2' NGVD mrimum pennitted by Code). 

7522 Wiles Road Suite B-203 

I 
I 

Co~I Springs, Florida 33067 Telephone: 954-757-9909 
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Town of Golden Beach 
255 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 
March stti, 2017 
Page 2 

The applicant is requesting a variance to raise the first habitable floor slab elevation to a height of 
25.0' NGVD versus the 20.2' height limit set forth in the Code (max. 2' above the lowest structural 
member @ 18.2' NGVD east of the CCCL). The applicant argues that the lot grade near the 
home location is 13.5' NGVD and FDEP will not allow any site excavation and without the 
excavation there would not be enough clear space between the grade and first floor to be usable. 
FDEP allows excavation if the fill remains on the site and is placed to reinforce the coastal dune 
system. There is no evidence (letter I email) from FDEP as to this statement and conversations 
between MMPA and FDEP revealed excavation is allowed. To our knowledge, the applicant could 
remove I modify the existing grade and excavate the area under the main house and not have to 
request any variance. Any fill would need to remain on the site per FDEP. An option was given to 
the applicant by the Town administration to request a variance to raise the first habitable floor 
elevation slightly, to provide an adequate inside dimension for use (8' max. per Town 
administration). This would equal 21 .5' NGVD to the lowest structural member (13.5' + 8.0') and 
23.5' (21 .5' + 2.0') to the lowest habitable floor. The applicant is requesting the additional height 
(4.8-feet) so as to not alter the grade or have to excavate the site, but rather provide the non­
habitable slab on grade with a floor to ceiling height of 10-feet. The Town administration has 
stated they will not support this severe of a request. However, the Town would support a modified 
request, provided the overall building height is not increased above the normal allowance (30.0' 
above 20.2' NGVD I currently proposed 30.0' above the 25.0' NGVD) and the maximum floor to 
ceiling height of the non-habitable space below the lowest structural member east of the CCCL is 
8 feet. While MMPA understands the reason for the request, we feel this site is no different or 
unique than other oceanfront sites that have built following the current standards; therefore, we 
have difficulty supporting this request, as submitted. 

Variance from Section 66-261(b)(5) to allow an elevator and elevator vestibule to be 7'-8" 
by 13' -2" rather than the 5' by 10' Code maximum. 

The applicant is requesting an elevator and elevator vestibule larger than the 5' by 1 O' Code 
maximum. A Town Code amendment has been initiated to allow for slightly more flexibility for 
such features, as many architects I builders have indicated that it is not possible to obtain an 
elevator that small. The Town just recently (2011) allowed any rooftop uses and elevators to 
rooftops, but limited their size. MMPA feels this request is far too high (100+/- sq. ft.) compared to 
the Town's current limits (50 sq. ft.) or thoughts (75 sq. ft.). Therefore, MMPA is not in support of 
this request. If the Town Council approves the Code amendment as currently suggested (75+/­
sq. ft.), unless a variance was granted, the size of the elevator would not be allowed. 

NON-USE VARIANCE JUSTIFICATION 

Due to several homes being reviewed I approved at least conceptually by the Town over the 
last year+/- that appear to not be in compliance with existing Town Codes, and recognizing that 
Code modifications may be desirous to allow the site designs, the Town has recently initiated a 
series of Code amendments. So as to not further delay development, the Town administration 
has allowed developers to submit plans I variances for desired designs. If the Town either 
approves the Code amendments and/or variances, the sites may be developed as is. If the 
items are not approved, the site designs will have to be modified to comply with current Codes. 

•lchael •Hier Planning A110ciate1. Inc. 



, 
Town of Golden Beach 
255 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 
March atti, 2017 
Page3 

Justification for First Habitable Floor Elevation: 

1) The variance requested is for relief from the provisions of the Town Code. 

The applicant seeks relief from Section 66-101(a)(1) of the Town's Code of Ordinances. 

2) Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structure 
involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the same district. 

The applicant states that the existing lot grades east of the CCCL cannot be removed 
or excavated from the property and that the existing grade is 13.5' NGVD which renders 
the space below the home inaccessible for storage I parking. Per conversations with 
FDEP, MMPA believes that FDEP would allow for excavation of portions of the existing 
dune if the excavated material is to remain in the immediate area from which it was 
removed. MMPA believes the applicant's statement concerning FDEP position on 
excavation is inaccurate - excavation is permitted with restrictions. MMPA is not fully in 
support of this variance since FDEP allows excavation. The internal grade level garage 
height will be allowed at 8.0' from finished floor to the lowest structural member, which 
is more than adequate for a garage. 

3) The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant. 

The applicant stated that the existing grades do not allow accessibility beneath the 
home as there would be insufficient minimum clearances. MMPA agrees that the 
circumstances are not caused by actions of the applicant, if FDEP did not allow for 
excavation of the site. However, FDEP does allow excavation provided the fill material 
stays on the lot and fortifies the coastal dune system. 

4) Granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege 
that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or structures in 
the same district. 

The applicant stated that other properties along Ocean Boulevard have similar site 
conditions. MMPA notes that most other oceanfront lots in this area have similar site 
conditions, due to the raised coastal dune system. However, no other applicant has 
requested as high (25') a lowest habitable floor height - others to date have requested 
21.5' (13.5' + 8' = 21.5'). MMPA believes this request may grant special privilege to the 
applicant not afforded to others, and may create an undesirable precedent of increased 
building height. 

5) Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same 
district under the terms of zoning regulations and would work unnecessary and undue 
hardship on the applicant. 

The applicant stated that Sec. 66-101(a)(1) limits the use of space beneath the home to 
storage I parking. This is not entirely accurate - if the area was used for "habitable" 
purposes the overall building height would be measured from the floor of that area. 
MMPA notes that other oceanfront lots in this area have been granted variances to 

•lcha•I mill•t Plannin9 ft110ciat•1. Inc. 



' Town of Golden Beach 
·i 255 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 

March atti, 2017 
, Page 4 

allow the yard areas I finished floor elevations to be higher than permitted by Code, due 
to the raised coastal dune system. MMPA believes this request may grant special 
privilege to the applicant not afforded to others, and may create an undesirable 
precedent of increased building height. 

6) The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable 
use of the land or structure. 

The applicant stated they are requesting the minimum variance required to allow for 
10'-0" of clear height below the first-floor structure which allows for the minimum use of 
the space. MMPA notes that Town administration will not support this request if more 
than 8'-0" of clear head-room is requested. MMPA recommends that if FDEP allows for 
excavation of the site, the applicant should not be granted the variance, and/or that the 
application be modified to lower the request similar to others. 

7) The granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 
detrimental to the public welfare. 

The applicant stated that the variance requested would allow the home to be built with 
accessible storage below while keeping the existing grade elevations. MMPA does not 
believe the variance should be granted if FDEP allows for excavation of the site. 
Further, the Town administration will not support more than an 8.0' foot inside 
dimension, and the overall building height cannot be increased. MMPA believes that 
allowing the request may result in a taller building than others, harming adjoining sites. 

Justification for Elevator and Elevator Vestibule: 

1) The variance requested is for relief from the provisions of the Town Code. 

The applicant seeks relief from Section 66-261 (b)(5) of the Town's Code of Ordinances. 

2) Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structure 
involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the same district. 

The applicant stated that the elevator for the necessary size and speed exceed the 
allowable footprint; permitted rooftop uses require an elevator to travel 4 levels at a 
reasonable speed. MMPA notes that until 2011 no rooftop activities were allowed on 
rooftops in the Town. The Town allowed only minimal access necessary for service. 
MMPA and the Town administration have been studying the allowable elevator size and 
will be suggesting a Code modification; however, not as large as is being requested. 

3) The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant. 

The applicant stated that the elevator size is the minimal size for the home based upon 
required travel speed and cab sizing. MMPA notes that all other homes to date have 
been approved with the Code required smaller elevator sizes. MMPA and the Town 
administration have been studying the allowable elevator size and will be suggesting a 
Code modification; however, not as large as is being requested. 

•icha•I Mlll•r Planning A1100lcal•1. Inc. 



I 
Town of Golden Beach 
255 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 
March atti, 2017 
Pages 

4) Granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege 
that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or structures in 
the same district. 

The applicant stated that this condition is acceptable to other Zone One properties (with 
lot widths 75'-100') along Ocean Boulevard. MMPA again notes that all other homes to 
date have been approved with the Code required smaller elevator sizes, regardless of 
lot size. 

5) Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same 
district under the terms.of zoning regulations and would work unnecessary and undue 
hardship on the applicant. 

The applicant stated that Sec. 66-261 (b)(5) does not accommodate standard luxury 
residential elevators of the necessary size and speed to serve the residence. When the 
Town Council created its Code allowance in 2011 it determined what is an acceptable 
size for elevator on rooftops, as all residences in the Town are high-end luxury. 

6) The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable 
use of the land or structure. 

The applicant stated that the variance request will allow for the use of a properly sized 
elevator and vestibule. 

7) The granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 
detrimental to the public welfare. 

The applicant stated that the elevator footprint and vestibule is minimized and the 
placement is central to the site to minimize visibility from the street. MMPA agrees that 
the placement of the elevator is away from the building edges to help hide the view 
from the street and adjoining neighbors. However, every other home requesting a 
rooftop elevator has complied with the current Code criteria; therefore, it could be that 
granting the request would privilege this site over others. 

SUMMARY 

MMPA was requested to review and comment on the requested variances. MMPA has 
attempted to analyze each request and provide urban design comments. MMPA understands 
some of the existing Town Codes or lack thereof are frustrating development, and a series of 
Code amendments is being considered. Whatever is decided by the Town should be 
incorporated into the Town Code to avoid repeated variance requests. 

As to Variance request #1 while MMPA understands the request, we feel the height increase 
is unreasonable as to a 25' floor height and 1 O' inside height dimension in the garage, as others 
in similar situation are seeking around 21 .5' NGVD and providing an 8.0' inside dimension. If 
the Town approves a variance the overall roof height should be decreased a similar dimension. 

llicllael lliller Planning A110ola•e1. Inc. 
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Town of Golden Beach 
255 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 
March 3t11, 2017 
Page& 

As to Variance request #2 while MMPA understands the request, we feel the elevator size 
increase requested is unreasonable, as others have found smaller elevators. While the current 
Code allowance is strict, this was intentional. The Town is currently studying a Code 
modification to allow a slightly larger elevator size based on square footage - not dimensions 
(75+/- sq. ft.). Until that issue is decided by the Town the size requested should be denied. 

•iohael •mer Planning A1100late1. Inc. 



255 Ocean Boulevard 
Plans Dated: March 6th, 2017 
Received by MMPA: March 7th, 2017 
Comments: March 8th, 2017 

• The proposed perimeter walls do not comply with Sec. 66-186. 

(a) In Zone One no wall or fence between est ates or lot s shall be constructed 
or altered t o exceed in height t he following: Para llel to the side property 
line within 60 feet of t he west property line, a height of six feet; t hence 
east erly along patios and main house structure t o height of six feet; t hence 
easterly for 30 feet, a height of four feet; thence easterly to the ocean 
front, a height of two feet. No wall or fence higher than two feet may be 
erected on t he east (Ocean Front) property line. No wall or fence higher 
than six feet above the crown of the road may be erected on the (Ocean 
Boulevard) property line. 

• Per Sec. 66-261(b)(S), the elevator and elevator vestibule on the roof may be 5' x 10' maximum. 

The hard copy plans show 7'-8" x 13'-2" dimensions. This is an item identified by MMPA in our 

Code amendment memo to the Town to still allow a small elevator footprint but allow for 

dimensional I square footage flexibility, as it has proven to be difficult to find an elevator product 

of that size. MMPA notes a variance has been requested. Note: A Code amendment is being 

processed to allow size flexibility for elevators, but the size requested is far too large. If the 

Code amendment and/or variance is not approved the plans must be redesigned to meet the 

Code requirement. 

• Per the Town's Comprehensive Plan since 1989, the storm-water drainage calculations must 

show compliance with the LOS of a one day {24-hour) storm statistically occurring once in 10 

years. The calculations provided are for only a 5-year I 24-hour storm. Obtain the Town's current 

Drainage Calculation Table, fill it out and resubmit. The site must contain the required drainage. 

• As previously stated, the proposed architectural feature {frame around second floor front 

windows) are not permitted to encroach into the front setback. The Code only allows for 

eyebrows, roof eaves and balconies at present (see definitions in Sec. 66-141). The Town will be 

considering a Code amendment to expand this list but it is uncertain if it will be approved. 

• Per Sec. 66-101(a)(1), the first-floor elevation may be no more than 2-feet above the FDEP 

requirements of 18.2' NGVD for Miami-Dade County east of the CCCL line. The plans show 25.0' 

NGVD (20.2' NGVD max). If the requested variance is not granted, the plans will need to be 

revised to comply with the Town Code. Additionally, MMPA notes that Town administration 

has stated it will not support a variance request to raise the first habitable floor slab to allow 

for a non-habitable space below that is greater than 8-feet. 



• MMPA notes that the plans show a structure height of 30.0' above the requested 25.0' first 

habitable finished floor. The Town administration I MMPA wlll not support the variance 

request, if the building height is increased above the normal allowance (20.2' NGVD plus 30.0'}. 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD MEETING/HEARING 

Property Location: 1<47~tJ~ !>ll rJte~ 
Variance Hearing Dates: Advisory Board ~('Y In 

Meeting Date: M~ 1 t/ ~r1 
Town Council HAtlfEJ 2-1 2<>11 

APPROVAL FROM THE BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD IS REQUIRED FOR: 

A. Plans for new residence 
B. Plans for addition to or exterior alterations of an existing structure. 
C. Additional structures on premises of existing residences 
D. Review of landscape plan for new construction, renovation or addition to existing 

residence. 
E. Recommendation to Town Council for the approval or denial of variances and special 

exceptions. 
F. Recommendation to Town Council for interpretation regarding apparent conflicts or 

inconsistencies in the zoning provisions in Chapters 46 & 66 

APPLICATION HEARING PROCESS 
Building Approval: 
Applicant: submit 8 complete packages for approval: each package shall consist of an 
application, survey, warranty deed and drawings as required. The plans shall be sized as 
follows: 7 sets; 11" x 17", 1 full size set and 1 CD containing all drawings marked with the 
address. Separate from the landscaping plan submittal 
Landscape Approval: 
Applicant submit, separate from the Building application, 8 complete packages for approval, 
Each package shall consist of an application, existing landscape survey, and drawings as 
required. The plans shall be sized as follows: 7 sets; 11 x 17, 1 full size set and 1 CD 
containing all drawings separate from the building plan submittal. 
Zoning Variance Approval: 
Submittals for a zoning variance: submit 8 complete packages for approval: each package shall 
consist of an application, survey, warranty deed and drawings are required . The plans shall be 
sized as follows: 15 sets; 11" x 17", 1 full size set and 1 CD containing all drawings. 

As directed by the Building Official or Building Director. 

The Building Regulation Advisory Board (B.R.A.B.) meets at 6:00 P. M. on the second Tuesday 
of every month. Applications must be submitted 30 days, prior to scheduled meeting, (not 
including the day of the meeting), by 2:00 P.M. that day to allow for preliminary review and for 
mailing of a public notice if a variance is requested . 

Fees must be paid at time of application submittal. 

Any variances required must be heard and approved by the Town Council after the Building 
Regulation Advisory Board has considered the item. The Variance will be heard by the Town 
Council, in the following month, (on the third Tuesday), after the Building Regulation Advisory 
Board's action, at the Town Council's regularly scheduled meeting. 

Please see page 5 for required documents. 
**NOTICE*** 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED. PLEASE MAKE SURE THAT 
YOU, THE APPLICANT, HAVE CHECKED AND MARKED ALL ITEMS ON PAGE 5. THANK 
YOU. 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
Page 1of12 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVlSORY BOARD HEARING 

1. The application deadline date will be strictly complied with. No application shall be 
accepted after that date and time. 

2. The Building Official and/ or the Building Director will review the application package. If 
it is determined that the application is incomplete, the item will tabled and not placed on 
the Agenda for that month. 

3. During the three {3} week period from deadline date to the hearing date, the following 
events shall take place in proper order: 

a. During the first week of submittal, the Building Official, or agent will endeavor to 
review the application, and complete a comment sheet 15 days prior to the 
meeting. The critique sheet will specify all deficiencies for correction. 

b. The critique sheet will be faxed, or emailed, to the applicant as soon as the 
review is completed. 

c. If the deficiencies ar~ substantial the application will be moved to the next 
scheduled meeting/hearing of the B.R.A.B. 

d. If the deftclencles are minor, the applicant must submit the corrections including 
the revised paperwork within 5 days of the scheduled meeting/hearing. 
Corrections not received for a scheduled Agenda item will be deferred to the next 
B.R.A.B. meeting/hearing date. 

4. A Notice of Hearing for variance will be mailed no later than 10 days before the date of 
meeting, as per Town Code. 

5. During the third we~k all applications with plans and documents shall be properly 
arranged. One complete copy of the package will be given to the processor and the 
Friday, prior to the scheduled meeting one set will be detlvered to each Bo;:ird member. 
The Building Dept shall retain all originals for the records. 

6. All applicants shall be made aware that incomplete applications or deficiencies not 
corrected in time as per these regulations, wiH not be included on the agenda, and are 
hereby rejected, and will be returned to the applicant 

7. After the meeting, three (3} copies of the approved items (one full size and 2 ledger) 
shall be retained by the building department, the applicant must request the two reduced 
sized sets for inclusion into the building permit package. 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (Odober 2GtS> 
Pagelof12 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 

Appropriate fee shall be paid at time of application. These fees are nQ! refundable. 
Type of request Fee 

1. Residence (new construction) ...•..... .. . 

2. Addition/Remodel of existing structure .... ; 

3. Fencing, site walls, driveways, pool decks 
(charged per each Jtem Included In the plans) 

A Accessor·l SuUdlng or Str~cturo .......... ..... . ..... 

5. Swimming pools ..... .. ........ ... ........ ... 

6. Pool deck .. : ....... : ....... .. ~ ..... . : ..•...... 

7. Docks .......................................... 

8. Boat lifts .. ..... ............................... 

9. Carports, awnings .... ...................... 

10. Landscape ptan review; required for new construction, addition and 
remodeling project. (submit plans with site plan elevations separate 
from the t:>uilding plan approval package) 

11 . Resubmissions, based on original fee paid ... 

12. Zoning Variances and special exceptions, per variance 
or exception: 

a. First variance/ exception . .......... .. .. . 

b. Per additional variance/exception, for the same initial varalnce 
(example: request for a dock, affecting two different codes 

$300.00 

$225.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$100.00 

$10o.d6 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$300.00 

$750.00 .-------

c. When a variance is granted, the property owner, at his expense. shall have the 
resolution for the variance recorded In the public records of Miami-Dade county, 
and two (2) certified copies of the recorded resolution shall be submitted to the 
Town for inclusion into the property records 

d. If the Town Council grants a variance, a building permit must be secured within 
two years of the approval date or the variance will become null and void 

13. Request to the Board for verification of any section of the Zoning Code, 
For each Section to be verified... ... ... ... $100.00 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (Octoberl<JlS) 
Page3orI2 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADIVSORY BOARD 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 

14. Application for the· legalization of construction built without the approval of the B.R.A.B., 
when the Board should have approved such construction, will be accessed a fee equal 
to four (4) times the regular fee applicable to the matter. 

15. Special Requests for a meeting, variance, or waiver of plat hearing: 

a. For matters that have been heard, but the process had not 
been completed, i.e., tabled subjects, or unfinished subjects 
.tc be continued, th~ Qpplicant mtJst nctify the Building & Zcning 
Department in writing if they would like the item continued 

!f t~e·ootificati<;>r. is received by the.Oepartmer.t before tl-ie·dead!lne · 
. for the.next ·a.R.A.B. meeting, there Wiil be no char9e fur Uie . 

contfnuance. If the notlflcation is received after the deadline, and 
the applicant still wants the matter included in the agenda for the 
next meeting, there will be a special fee of $200.00 

b. If the agenda has already been prepared and the applicant wants 
the matter to be heard, the request must received in writing to be added 
to the agenda at the beginning of the meeting with the approval 
of the BuiJdlng Official or Building & Zoning Director. There will 
be a special fee of $200.00 

c. When a special meeting or hearing of the B.R.A.B. is requested 
by an applicant, for either a new matter or continuance of a 
subject already heard, there will be a special fee for a 2 hour 
time period of 

If the time limit is exceeded, an additional fee of % of the fee 
will be accessed for the seconded time period 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISOR)! BOARD APPLICATION (October 2815) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN §EACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

B!JILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

Complete application, sign, and notarize. 

If a zoning variance is applied for, the petition for variance, pages 
9, 1 O and 11 shall be submitted with the application and shall 
include: 

a. Property Legal Description 
b. Property Folio number 
c. Street address 
d. Owners of record 

~- owner an.d ao~nt names and signatures oroperly .notar.ized. 
Eight (B) property surveys, building plans, Warranty peeds, and 
applications (1 original, 7 copies}. Survey not older than six (6} 

1 
nl9.ntns, Completep sets an;!.to b.e submltt.ed. as f:oJlows; Seven (7) 
cupie~· rio iarger ma·n · n~ x IT &·Toiig1nai at fuii stze. Sixteen (i6) 
copies are required for a variance, (15 copies no larger than 11" x 
1r and 1 original at full size}. Each completed package shall 
co.nslst of 1 each of an application, survey, Warranty Deed and 
building ptans. Submit 1 CD with all documents induded 
Conceptual construction drawings prepared and signed by a 
licensed design professional that shall include, at a minimum, the 
following: 

a. Site plan at a scale not less than 11a· = 1 '-0" 
(lndude grade elevations) 

b. Proposed Floor Plan views, at a scale not less than ~·==1·~ 
o· 

c. Cross and longitudinal sections preferably through vaulted 
areas, if any. 

d. Typical exterior wall cross section. 
e. Full elevations showing flat roof and roof ridge height and 

any other higher projections. 
f. Sample board of construction materials to be used. 
g. Existing and proposed ground floor elevations (NGVD}. 
h. Grading & Drainage Calculations 
I. Zone 3 Properties: Affidavit of Seawall Conformity 

Landscaping Ptan, separate from building plan package, prepared 
and signed by a licensed landscape design prof.essional: Each 
CQmpleted package shall consist of 1 each of an application, 
existing landscape survey, Warranty Deed, landscape plans with 
building site plans. Seven (7) 11 >< 17 and One (1) full size set. 
Submit 1 CD with all documents included. Mark CD accordingly 
(separate from bullding) 
First Floor and Second Floor area calculations marking the 
aeometrlcal areas used to calculate the overall floor areas. 
Colored rendering showing new or proposed addition 
Work marke.d with the appUcable address. 

Estimated cost of proposed work. For additions/remodels fair 
market value of property showing land value and structure value 
seoarately. 
Site plan detailing construction site personnel parking. 

BUll.DING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

Application fee: ___ _ 
Request hearing in reference to: 

New residence/addition: ,,/ Variance(s):_ ..... ~~------
Exterior alterations: Other Structure: 
Date application filed : .) Wllt\rPi ~ 1.ud j fV\ ~<)~V fl=or hearing date-:-..,...M-Priiif--.--,-1-"JJJ r7 

1. Project information: 
Project description: IV~ ~U:-"'0l-Mt<--'{ ffit~~ I J?'C1' l PJ?t.~} 

~~ wl\'tk 1 
Legal Descripioll: Ure "4J ArJt?16: ~c¢- fr ~Cfle..,.., 'c 'tJFbt; ~fV S£Nr/ 
~N-9_ ~::tll:E:B.i ,-~ l<S ~·-::> ·~~~ ~~F-11F 
Folio#: ft[ii3s>:b¢~ 'riJe,u~JT'J11Af'\'·~ 
Address of Property: ~ 

2. Is a variance(s) required: Yes~No How Many?--~__;;_ ___ _ 
(If yes, please submit variance application form for each request). 

Owner's Name: -?A-t'\tJ~./-~ Phone Fax _____ _ 

Owner's address: City/State _______ .Zip _____ _ 

Email address: '51\eH'-{ @- f:y/ fNO<J~. C~ M 

Agent: _____________ .Phone ________ .Fax _____ _ 

Agent's address: City/State Zip _____ _ 

Email address:-----------,------------------
Architect: Po r\O ~tf ~~•~hone 30$'" -~?'f-et;13 ( Fax ______ _ 

Email address: ~€ Do t1QJ;{?!$1~,.../ ~a • Cv11 
Contractor: ___________ .Phone ________ .Fax _____ _ 

4. The following information is submitted for assisting in review: 

Building Plans: 

Conceptual : --=V~ ____ P.reliminary: ______ .Final: _____ _ 

Other:--------------------------

5. Estimated cost of work: $ __ l./_. 6""'"J__,_~_LU_..:;..::O'"""',.J_;._ _________ _ 

Estimated market value of: Land $ ------------
Building$ __________ _ 

(Note: If estimated cost of work is 40% of the market value of the building an 
independent appraisal is required). 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

6. Is hearing being requested as a result of a Notice of Violation? _ _.,.~..;._.:oO ____ _ 

7. Are there any structures on the property that will be demolished? _'f ...... e .... .r ____ _ 
8. Does legal description conform to plat? __ ___.'1;...;E;;....J __________ _ 

9. Owner Certification: I hereby certify that I am the owner of record ("*) of the property 
described in this application and that all information supplied herein is true and 
correct to the best of my knowfedge. 

Signature of owner(s): _____________________ _ 

Acknowledged be.fore m.e 1hrs ________ day of, 20_. ---------

Type of identification: 

Notary Public 

Owner/Power of Attorney Affidavit: 

I, being duly sworn, depose and say I am the owner(*) of the property described In this 
application and that I am aware of the nature and request for: APf'@VAL Of {flH{fl2.ut!notJ 
QF A NEW JltlfalEFAM\l>i\ fl.El !OEM,~ relative to my property and I 
am hereby authorizing [)OMO JJUtuo LL~ to be my legal 
representative before the Building Regulation Advisory Board and Town Council. 

Signature of owner(s) 

Acknowledged before me this _____ day _______ __.20 ___ _ 

Type of identification: 

Notary Public 

r) If owner of record is a corporation then the president with corporate seal, the 
president and the secretary (without corporate seal), or duly authorized agent for the 
corporation may execute the application, proof that the corporation is a corporation In 
good standing. 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

Property Address: ~5'S_QC!EAN &¥Q_ Gfill}f.N ~I-\ ~L_.M!llO 
Legal Description: lPfJ'ajA~ j;~!lliA'jie:"C''Ofi<>UiCNRFAi~)iciiiOtMa'JJJntf otAT 1HEU0F 
Owner's Name: Phone Fax ------
Agent's Name: Phone Fax------
Board Meeting of. _____________ ~-----------

NOTE: 1. Incomplete applications will not be processed. 
2. Applicant and/or architect must be present at meeting. 

Application for: CoNJT{lU~TI ONO f A M'.,,W SIM<ll.E FAMi\.'-J (lf'n>EN<:E 
lot si:tA: lt)O. 50 ' · r ?::tt'.'11 

Lot area: -2'1f YDQ~~-E..-------------
Frontage: OCWMA 100.~0' 
Construction .Zooe:. ~.QM.E Orlt'.E . . . . . . . . . . 
Front setbabK:"4:> ~-«)''l,MPibE. &tl ·M<"i · (QC) ! ~ o• ·MAtrv f:H>Uif ;ret8~ 
Side setback: .... 1 .... 0 1_-.... 0...,11 ,.....,,.. ______________________ _ 

Rearsetbac~-3~2~'--~~~M--:------~~~----------,----~ 
Coastal Construction: Yes :I..__ No _East of coastal oonst. control line: Yes -'X"""-__ N.o_ 

State Road A1A frontage: _.u;;..:)'---------------------
Swimming pool:~ Yes ___ No 
Fence Type: CMU WAil 

Existing: ____ Proposed: __ X~---
Existing; .X Proposed: _____ _ 

Finished Floor elevation N.G.V.D.:. ___________________ _ 

Seawall: NONE Existing: Proposed: -----­

Lot Drainage: -lol.S.a;W~A'""~ ......... J---------------------­
How will rainwater be disposed of on site? etrAINfl\ OrJ .rrrE w/ 4.€TENT1 Ml JWAU'i 

Adjacent use {s): _.Q;uioit~ll>Ep.!.:Nn,.....,.Al~------------------­
lmpervious area: __ \~0~.3~~~Zo;.._~------------------­
% of impervious area: --1' ......,..:....• ~--------....-:--------------­
Existing ground floor livable area square footage: ......_..,..A,.;..,-,..,.._-----------
Proposed ~round floor livable area square footage: -~..:..ll-..:..ll=>-J. ___________ _ 
Existing 2 floor livable area square footage: -...JNL.1:,..;IA:....:..,_ ____________ _ 

Proposed 2nc1 floor livable area square footage:._Y==t:i...i..le-~------------­
Proposed o/o of 2nd floor over ground floor: __...\~oc .... 1_.1~·--------------
Vaulted area square footage: _uN~/,i:;:A.__ _________________ _ 
Vaulted height: -----~u....c;..__ _________________ _ 
Color of main structure: _,....(,.....E .... f...,.RHJ~~OE~e ..... 1Nb~J...__ ___________ __ _ 
Color of trim: JEf. tfrvr,f(l\N(\J 
Color & material of roof: _..:1.S.Jir.t.lll.l; ... R.f-.:Nu.~~E&~JNlill6 ... S,___..--.......... __________ _ 
Building height (above finished floor .etevation):._~~--1 -....Jn"'--11 

___________ _ 

Swale: (Mand~ 10·-o· from edge of payment, 10 ft. wide x 1 ft. deep minimum): 

Existing trees in Lot: 4""' SEb.&12.AJE UAW in Swale:. __________ _ 

Proposed trees In lot: ~(A in Swale:-----------
Number & type of shrubs:..,,....--------------------.:--
Garage Type: 2 cAt GArz.AG.E Existing: ________ Proposed:.---=-X..___ __ 
Driveway width & type: ~rn~·-_li'i.....'--------------------

Signature of Applicant: ______________ Date:-------
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
Page&oftl 



Affidavit by Owner: 

TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT and AFFIDAVIT BY OWNER 

Chapter 46 Waterways of the Code of Ordinances 
Article IV Seawalls and Docks. 

Folio No.: \'\ ... \235 -003· 0250 Address: 2f;9a:.eAtJ&vO.J>Ol,~Etv' Weif
1 
Fl\ ~3 t<tO 

Legal Description:\DIJ m~os ,tU:A, .rec. uc OE 60U>8/fi[A¢1-l 11,ACCf)e.DIMaTDDtf"ftlr1' 

T\.\fltet>f AJ ~eo IN ff.A[@'- '1A-1 f>AbE O.,Dr1HE PY6UC. eECOW of MtA~I- 04!>( 

Being duly.swqrn, dep0ses ai:iQ ~y~: Th~t H~/Sh~ i~ the. Own.er nam~d in the permit application 
tor c0nstrocti0n or otriar ~i:tieu .. wufi( to ~- Jit:ifonriie<.hXi, ·or hi cofii1ai';tivri· w~h. ·u--.a p18mrsas,· 
as indicated above, and is in agreement that granting of a permit for construction on said 
premises, agrees to repair, or replace said seawall in question, to a conforming 4 foot elevation 
and to replace/and or repair any deteriorated seawall or portion thereof, as iequired by the 
Town's Code of Ordinances, Article IV "Seawalls and Docks, The Dept. of Environmental 
Resource Management, and the Florida Building Code 2010. 

Signature of OWner or Legal Representative 
Print Name: ____________ _ 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ____ d.ay of, 20 ___ _ 

Notary Public State of Florida at Large 

___ Personally know to me Produced Identification ---

BUJLDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

APPLICATION FOR 
PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

Date: 

Fee:--====----­

I, '5'°A'fl'U'C\.,. 1irN $la ..1. hereby petition the Town of Golden Beach for a variance 
from the terms of the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances affecting property located at: 
:?SS 'X!EAN eQULfVA2.~ Folio No. l<i ... \23$ ... ()Qi -02ro 

As specified in the attached AApplicatlon for Building Regulation Advisory Board" and related 
supportjng materla!. 

1. The Variance requested is for relief from the proVisions of (llst section number(s) of 
the Town of Gol{!.H §!ac;h Cooe. of Oroinanges ): . . . . . . . · . . . 

. . ~tri . ·;,;, - lo I l• Tr .... f114·t~ J(Ai:;®10J . 
I f¥./Wp?n ~ Yt@C"ff 'fOtre== 'Ef""°1='-- 111 BE; rt =t U:' jyb\lt:> 

lJI m'1 6'2(!1tWJ:> fl.DI$.-~ kt =t C3 1y!:1\A? AuftA/'!H g IO i.,,,.J 
~~""~ ~-ozlt'nll.E • 

2. In order to recommend the granting of the variance, it must meet all the following criteria 
(please provide a response to each item): 

a. 

b. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or 
st"1cture involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the 

same district ~9(1~ ~ o~ ~'°"'" 
t:MJtlrC "5:-~--~~ ~ _f!PT=( (?r;;tz­

f"'12et' I 1$ !If J'D ..t-- J"S =t. •• tilt vt> I ~ tJ4 c::;p~ 
1'etP-YJ -rtfte:· ~e.. n{Ma;-t&e ~ 1pM¥st-tc.-. r - •. 

c. The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the 

applica~:iiii ;ti==5; ,./{&(JfJ,;J;f?ffiJ{t{~=~. 

d. Granting the Varianqe requested will not confer on the applicant any special 
privilege that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or 
structures In the same district. :ffl!S ~o!oft::>rt19N rs t\Pe..tCA§~JO 
~ ~J1d5 N-o-1.Jtz Da;\-tJ !Sk~c:> /::Z,,"'-'e.-b' 

BUH.DING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2Q1S) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

3. Literal Interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district 
under the terms of zoning regulations and~ould worl<: unnecessary and undue hardship 
on the applicant. ?e:k Lt It I• I (p. l 1 ff,&C:.,.,,., Vse'. "~11.H:! ~ 
~ ~ ~ffHAN.~ ~ A«.ow@? fZ{ ~ 

4. The Variance granted is the minimum Variance that will make possible the reasonable 
!J~A nHM land or stnJc.fure. ~..£.!..~ . \~ A..~t; ~· - IQ'-~"' r:..;:;iH"-
~ h-h: ~ ftl'?I "fctnttL ~CTVH;. pil.JJW S t\tMM"µ) 
\1% CF'~ 

5. The granting of the Variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the Variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 

detrimen1al to the public welfaie. \l~ = S: ~ ~ /30"-T" 
~ fj~ ~kJ = == - fj_~lc;._ Gt~ 

Does the Variance being requested comply with all the above listed criteria? 
__::t,_ Yes No 

6. Our code states that submission of a written statement Is invited and encouraged. Has 
the applicant ·(petitioner) explained the variance to the owners of the nearest adjacent"""""' S 
residences and sought their approval in writing? Yes __:i:_No. N'(J~ 
Please attach any written lettera of no objection to this petition. ~~ TPl*~l · 

7. Is this request related to new construction? 7' Yes ____ No 

8. Is construction in progress? ___ ..:..N_o _______________ _ 

9. Is this request as a result of a code violation? ___ f'l_D _________ _ 

10. Did this condition exist at the time property was acquired? "/.... Yes No 

11. Is this request sought as a remedy to a case to be heard, or action taken by the Special 
Magistrate? l"' ~ 

12. Do you have a building permit? ____ Yes )l No 

Building Permit No. ___________ Date Issued:--------

BUILDING REGULATION ADVlSORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

APPLICATION FOR 
PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

Date: 

I, .:7;1-MV~t....- 1Jth3"v -z.,10-...£ hereby petition the Town of Golden Beach for a variance 
from the terms of the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances affecting property located at: 
':Y5~ OCf!fAJJ '!S~l/t-fWlfllD . Folio No. /'1-- t'Pf?-oo"'?-6~ 

As specified in the attached "Application for Building Regulation Advisory Board" and related 
supporting material. 

1. The Variance requested is for relief from the provisions of (list section number(s) of 
the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances): 

~~ q~~itfJ!Uibl~-L,-:;M-~-"'-ill1_r;:_~_;_'Tfi_-;-;~ 
9t:etBCM!'-( Tf-te..~ IS 1'-2YJt1~" t 1/1 ~tt3VL"r=:-. 

2. In order to recommend the granting of the variance, it must meet all the following criteria 
(please provide a response to each item): 

a. 

b. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or 
structure involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the 
same district. '2-r&v~1dd'=-n/E- tJEaMt'-'f 47<Z:e. Af-2~ 

kUE-E?t> prunv'l\91..F- rmrrrtz.tt:tr.. f1?l-t1 ,~ ®»E-ror 
1Jse;:' ]?eGJJfl£- At{ g,(,£ ~ =tz> ~ t/ le~LJ> Ar 
/\- ~A:ea::- 91~ . 

c. The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the 
applicant. u~~ Sf~ I z Jlle.- HtHlf'tl'<L .Zlze.-

~~ .~=r~ ~U?<> -ratf.tft <~ 

d. Granting the Variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special 
privilege that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or 
structures in the same district. rt1a--H. IS 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

3. Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district 
under the terms of zoning regulations ~d would work unnecessary and undue hardship 
on the applicant. --?eC- w,-u, t ft?t'?) ~~ lJ~- KU?l-'fJJ 1:>P«f::._ ~~ 

1a1¥VM yzg-tOF"*1p.t._.. ~t.-E::~ ~t:=- · Tf:ff:. rJ~sM?-y ~ 
Prf.2~D ""1l> ~ 7f\-l:- l?'f??• ~..AJ;E.. 

4. The Variance granted is the minimum Variance that will make possible the reasonable 
use of the land or structure. \/~ U&t.1§$1 ~U- Mu,'1.tl ~ 

+ae. v~ ae: .& pM'fa1,c.'f ~w...... f;:;t~ _,_ ~~ 

5. The granting of the Variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the Variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 
detrimental to the public welfare. i:;:~j?t>n: Ytit ~ + ~ t.S 
nu1tHlze;J? Wt> 1lt? f?~MC~ t$ c~ 1D Tfk;:. .zru::_ 
~ P11f...,Ht2-E: \A$t6lYJ1f ~ ~ 

Does the Variance being requested comply with a// the above listed criteria? 
>l Yes No 

6. Our code states that submission of a written statement is invited and encouraged. Has 
the applicant (petitioner) explained the variance to the owners of the nearest adjacent 
residences and sought their approval in writing? Yes ~No. Mfu.CA-,.rtlJWt-ls 
Please attach any written letters of no objection to this petition. ftct_>~,J'f"" P~ 

7. Is this request related to new construction? ){ Yes _____ No 

8. Is construction in progress? _ __,_1-fi_o __________________ _ 

9. Is this request as a result of a code violation? __ fV.___O ___________ _ 

10. Did this condition exist at the time property was acquired? ')( Yes No 

11 . Is this request sought as a remedy to a case to be heard, or action taken by the Special 
Magistrate? _---11---'b _______________________ _ 

12. Do you have a building permit? _____ Yes-~>'-- No 

Building Permit No. ___________ Date issued:--------

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

APPLICATION FOR 
PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

Date: 

Fee:~~~~~~~~ 

I, "'7r'-~1Jt/t3.V-"2lv t..f hereby petition the Town of Golden Beach for a variance 
from the terms of the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances affecting property located at: 
~S::: C;Cf?A-N 'BDcJU:::-vA(lp Folio No. te:r - IP?$' --00-?--0~'1 

As specified in the attached "Application for Building Regulation Advisory Board" and related 
supporting material. 

1. The Variance requested is for relief from the provisions of (list section number(s) of I 
the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances): lfA12tA±{E:: ftYt1 ~ '-Z/3o 
~f.l(!Jgff"s tJt- '~ ~ r~ 1l> rJJa..clf:;e-~s, LA~, 
¢!frt I AfJO C.Jdl:p (?<rtM IH Awril =w f?Ah4HC\ f-?4.JWrftJ Ma::> + 
~-1.~ Wt\Utl- t 2 C<!t.J£NtL'f fE12tl t11"q;::? 

2. In order to recommend the granting of the variance, it must meet all the following criteria 
(please provide a response to each item): 

a. The Variance is in fact a Variance from a zoning regulation as set fort'1 within the 
Zoning Chapter of the Town Code. ~ a-t..--?t> 1::~::,::Cn-lntc-r{s- ~ 

~!f1l!?:i:r ~~ ~f/!JrLfl=Vi> S71N?Af,g__ 

b. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or 
structure involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the 
same district. ~vktla:? M.e.~ aE:~ ff1-= f'B::;:..,.,.... 

~,#?'~~t!!~~::;y~~ 
~0$C? V~ + Nf2:1fft??rr-{ ~ f?f?9r141pMS 10 ~~ 

nJe=: fb1' k 1ffl-fcl~ . 

c. The special conditions and circumstanc:~ go not result from the actions of the 
applicant. ~JtA-k CtJ-1..Qr-tt f?tt?rfJr Tl!f2: CcLL- [>E!f'--
~AJ-1? -F:e.HA= c~ J#e.- W!iD 1'tl2=-~1EO 
~A-~~ • 

d. Granting the Variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special 
privilege that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or_ / 
structures in the same district. -n p!li ti-ML /"91 ctf1.h~ Af!!M/tt:t-h 
pt2<"7D~ l/$$' 1fl¥& ~ I ~1.E;S • • 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

3. Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district 
under the terms of zoning regulations and would work unnecessary and undue hardship 
0~~~+p~~~~~-¥l~~~~~l£ 
~A£e; AfQ :CflE--: fl'zJ L ~ ~ 

4. The Variance granted is the minimum Variance that will make possible the reasonable 

use=mth.or~. ~~~~~~ /tfp&!{Frr4-~ 

5. The granting of the Variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the Variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 
detrimental to the public welfare. \f1\£t wc.e:- 1.vtt.l.-- .AUC-tv :fDi2-:= ~ 
~ N4rJ-tfM1~\E 1)5€$ 

Does the Variance being requested comply with a// the above listed criteria? 
)<... Yes No 

6. Our code states that submission of a written statement is invited and encouraged. Has 
the applicant (petitioner) explained the variance to the owners of the nearest adjacent 
residences and sought their approval in writing? Yes _1_No. AfJPU.c.lf-l:/ll)-iQJJS 
Please attach any written letters of no objection to this petition. f'irO~rd'r~ 

7. Is this request related to new construction? "f. Yes _____ No 

8. Is construction in progress? __ .....__o _________________ _ 

9. Is this request as a result of a code violation? _ __,_N'_O ___________ _ 

10. Did this condition exist at the time property was acquired? I.. Yes No 

11. Is this request sought as a remedy to a case to be heard, or action taken by the Special 
Magistrate?_,___() _______________________ _ 

12. Do you have a building permit? _____ Yes )<. No 

Building Permit No. ___________ Date issued:--------

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
Page 11 of12 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

PETITION FOR VARIANCE 
AFFIDAVIT BY OWNER 

Affidavit by Owner for Variance Request(s): 

Folio No.: 19-120$ ~ C09--02SO Address: 2SS OCEAN&..\/()., GOtt)eN SfAC"/<.. 3g\\f0 

Legal Description:l.OT gq ANb35, &OC~A ,fECTtON "C. "oE bt>LPfNSfAett A«!02DlN6 :JV 

1&&.ft!~~~I~~~~[~ IN flAf goo~q ATPAbf$2,0FTHf (?U8JC2EC4tt)JOF 

Being duly sworn, deposes and says: That He/She is the Owner named in the application for 
Building Advisory Board for the hearing date of relating to Variance requests for 
r.on.stn.iction-l}r .other. work to be-p9r.formed on; or In connection with, the premises loeatad as 
ioolcated .. in the application: · · · · · · · · · · · 

I acknowledge notification by The Town of Golden Beach, that granting of a variance{s) by The 
Town Council, is conditioned on the following: 

1. That a Building Permit for the contemplated work pursuant to the Variance must be 
issued within two (2) years from the date of the approval of the Resolution granting such 
variance request. 

2. If a Building Permit is not issued within the two (2) year time limit set then the Resolution 
granting the Variance approval will be null and void. 

3. That as the applicant, and at my own expense, I shall reCQrd a certified copy of the 
Resolution in the public records of Miami-Dade County and return two (2) certified 
copies to the Golden Beach Town Hall for inclusion into my property records. 

Signature of Owner or Legal Representative 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ____ day of, 20 ___ _ 

Notary Public State of Florida at Large 

___ Personalty know to me __ _.Produced Identification 
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SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUESTS 

Variance #1. 
Variance from Section 66-101 (a)(1) to allow the first floor (first habitable floor) to be at an 
elevation of 25' NGVD (20.2' NGVD maximum permitted by code). 

Variance #2. 
Variance from Section 66-261 (b)(5) to allow the elevator and covered elevator vestibule to 
bel~'-2" x _, '-8" in area (5' x 1 O' maximum permitted by code, 50sf in area). Specifically, 
the elevator is 9'-2" x 7' -8'', and the vestibule iS1 '~" x 4' (107sf in area). 

Variance #3. 
Variance from Section 62-30 Definition of 'Lowest Floor' uses to include Restrooms, 
Laundry, Gym, and Card Room in addition to Parking, Building Access, and Storage 
(Parking of Vehicles, Building Access, or Storage permitted by code definition). 
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